

## 2015 Non-Reward Girl Agreement Form

The Girl Scout Cookie program activity is about building self-esteem, setting goals, and managing resources. Of all the life lessons learned through participating in cookie activities, learning how to enjoy success is one of the sweetest. Each girl's success in the cookie sale program supports both troop activities and programs offered by Girl Scouts of Southeastern New England.

Proceeds from the sale of cookies contributes toward to cost of materials and supplies, events/activities, and earned awards. Troop proceeds enable the troop to participate in community outings, service projects, and Council-sponsored events.

## This form may only be used by Cadette, Senior, or Ambassador Girl Scout troops choosing to opt out of receiving individual girl rewards, camp cookie credits, and cookie credit transfers for the 2015 Girl Scout Cookie Program.

By completing this form, girls and their parents are verifying this decision and by doing so, they will receive additional proceeds based on the troop per girl average. (This is based on the number of registered girls in the troop.) All girls must agree to this decision and qualifying girls will still receive any patches earned.

## © THANK YOU FOR YOUR HELP © Girl Scouts of Southeastern New England This must be signed by a parent or guardian and returned to the troop leader.





\_\_\_\_\_ from Troop # \_\_\_\_\_\_ in

\_Service Unit, has chosen to opt out of recognitions, Cookie Credits, and Cookie

Credit Transfers in order to receive additional proceeds for the troop. This decision has been made by the entire

troop and cannot be split within a troop. Checks will be issued by GSSNE once all of the necessary paperwork and

payments have been received and processed.

Parent/Guardian (print name)

Parent/Guardian Signature

Date